

# Future Safety Leaders Conference Committee Committee Member Position Description

**Purpose:** The Future Safety Leaders Conference (FSLC) Committee develops, plans and implements the annual Future Safety Leaders Conference. This conference connects students, OSH professionals and faculty members to help prepare future leaders transition from student life to employment in the safety profession.

## **Key Responsibilities**

- Evaluate and assess programming and make recommendations for enhancements
- Help develop and improve the conference
- Attend the FSLC each November to ensure its success
- Contribute perspective and experience to the committee's work
- Participate in monthly conference calls April through December

# Support

Orientation with FSLC Committee chair and staff liaison

## **Benefits**

- Develop project management skills
- Contribute to the growth and development of student members
- Engage with students and members at conference
- Earn professional certification maintenance points

## **Time Commitment**

- Term of office: 3 years; maximum 1 term; Jan. 1 to Dec. 31
- Average hours per month: 2 to 3 hours, plus travel to 2-day conference

#### Qualifications

- Member of ASSP in good standing
- Able to work effectively in a team setting and communicate with diverse audiences
- Experience as a volunteer with an ASSP chapter, student section or region preferred

#### Contact

Staff Liaison: Latrice Rone

Title: Member/Student Engagement Coordinator

E-mail: <u>Irone@assp.org</u> Phone: 847.768.3459

The Future Safety Leaders Conference Committee is a standing committee of the Council on Region Affairs and the Council on Practices and Standards. The council vice presidents appoint members. Nominations are reviewed each December and appointments are announced in January.